
 

Student-Athlete Resource Center (SARC) – Lassen Hall 3002: 7am – 4pm 
Student Athlete Study Lounge: Athletic Center 1030: 8am - 5pm 

SARC Instagram: @SARC_SACSTATE  SARC Website http://www.csus.edu/sarc  
 

SARC Syllabus:  Student-Athlete Game Plan for Success 

Contacts in SARC (Lassen Hall 3002)  
Paul Edwards – Director:  edwardsp@csus.edu  (916)278-7796 
Laurie Dahlberg – Coordinator of Athletic Academic Services:  dahlbergl@csus.edu  (916)278-5440 
Bethany Crouch – Student-Athlete Development and Success Coordinator:  bethany.crouch@csus.edu 
(916)278-6309 
Jenna Paulk – Student-Athlete Admission & Retention Coordinator:  jenna.paulk@csus.edu  (916)278-2306 
Andrea Brattain – Student-Athlete Success Specialist:  andreabrattain@csus.edu (916)278-5297 

Athletic Compliance (Athletic Center 1170 & Broad FH 2011) 
Matt Vincent – Associate Athletic Director for Compliance:  m.vincent@csus.edu  278-2636  
Adam Schobinger – Director of Compliance:  adam.schobinger@csus.edu  278-4537  
Alina Lance – Compliance Coordinator:  alina.lance@csus.edu  278-2638 
Corey Stevenson – Compliance Coordinator:  c.stevenson@csus.edu 278-6060 

Students are responsible for: 
• Meeting with an advisor from the SARC at least one time per academic term during your team’s advising 

week. 
• Meeting with their major advisor one time during the academic school year for major course 

recommendations. 
• Meeting with their professors to discuss their travel conflicts during the first week of classes. 
• Purchasing necessary course materials and staying up-to-date on their CANVAS accounts. 
• Registering during priority registration – Day 1 (usually around May 1st for Fall and December 1st for 

Spring).  Additionally, students should register for up to the maximum amount of credits possible in a 
given term. (usually at least 15 credits) 

• Checking their Saclink email address daily. 

Did you know?   
• You are held to a higher standard than non-student-athletes. 
• The SARC Mentoring program provides academic coaching services to 80-120 student-athletes. Tutoring 

requests are coordinated via our campus partner, Peer Academic Resource Center (PARC) located in 
Lassen Hall 2200. 

• Students need to officially apply to graduate within 1-2 terms from graduation. 
• We send progress reports to all of your professors to see if you are going to class and to check your 

academic standing in the course.  
• You shouldn’t use your cell phone during class or any academic/tutoring meetings. 
• You should check your MySacState Student Center 1-2 times a week for holds or messages. 
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